NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Pursuant to Chapter 72, Session Laws of 1935, State of New Mexico, by which Act the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico was created, investing said Commission with the jurisdiction and authority over all matters relating to the conservation of oil and gas in this State and of the enforcement of all provisions of said Act, notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at the Capitol, Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1940, at ten o'clock <u>A.M.</u>, for the purpose of considering the following:

<u>Case No. 20</u>.

The petition of National Surety Corporation to have determined the status of the well known as the Winston Marks Well, located upon the SELNWL, Section 5, Township 25 North, Range 24 East (Colfax County), as abandoned; to withdraw casing therefrom and plug said well in accordance with the requirements of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission.

Resident attorney for petitioner is G. W. Robertson, Raton, New Mexico.

Any person having any interest in the subject of the said hearing shall be entitled to be heard.

Given under the seal of said Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on March 27, , 1940.

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION By By Governor By Commissioner of Public Lands. By State Geologist.